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Ve ot 2023 SRO Motorsports America

WORLD CHALLENGE VIRginia International Raceway

POWERED VNG Event Schedule AC‘(,:USIFIA ‘E'D
. REVISION DATE: Thursday June 15, 2023

"o 11 \ 2/ ﬂ FINAL
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John Walsh Scot Elkins  Steve Pence  Elliot Forbes Robinson  Peter Cunningham
Steward (chair) Steward Steward Steward Steward
Monday June 12, 2023 Tuesday, June 13, 2023 Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Thursday, June 15, 2023 Friday, June 16, 2023 Saturday, June 17, 2023 Sunday, June 18, 2023

Registration Hours 8:00AM - 4:00PM 7:00AM - 5:00PM 7:00AM - 5:00PM 7:00AM - 5:00PM 7:00AM - 2:00PM

Registration Location Quantum Showroom Quantum Showroom Quantum Showroom Quantum Showroom Quantum Showroom
Paddock Load-In

SRO (Series Transporters ONLY) 8:00AM

Manufacturers & Suppliers 12:00PM - 4:00PM 8:00AM - 11:00AM

SROMA Teams 8:00AM - 11:00AM 10:00AM - 11:00AM 8:00AM - 11:00AM

Motorhomes 4:00PM - 6:00PM 11:00AM - 1:00PM 11:00AM - 1:00PM 11:00AM - 1:00PM

Paddock Hours
Admin Checks Close (On-Line ONLY) 12:00PM
Tech Inspection - Annuals 12:00PM - 5:00PM 8:00AM - 5:00PM By Appointment Only By Appointment Only By Appointment Only
Scales open to Teams - 5 Minute Time Limit 12:00PM - 5:00PM 8:00AM - 5:00PM 8:00AM - 5:00PM By Appointment Only By Appointment Only
Pit Lane Fuel Tank Inspection 1:00PM - 5:00PM
Pit Lane Fuel Flow Test 6:15PM - 6:45PM
Pit Stop Practice (No motors) 6:15PM - 6:45PM
Track Walk 6:00PM - 7:00PM
Extrication Exercise 5:45PM
Briefings (Pit Suite Driver Meeting Room)

Event Logistics 2:00PM 1:00PM

FGTWCA Driver and Team Manager 5:00PM

GT America Driver and Team Manager 5:45PM

Pirelli GT4 America Driver and Team Manager 5:45PM

TC America Driver and Team Manager 12:15PM

Toyota GR Cup Driver and Team Manager 2:30PM

Photographer 7:30AM 7:30AM
Autograph Sessions (Location: The Pavillion)

FGTWCA 1:00PM

GT America 10:30AM

Pirelli GT4 America 3:00PM

TC America 1:00PM

Toyota GR Cup 10:30AM
Sunrise / Sunset 5:55AM / 8:47PM 5:55AM / 8:47PM 5:55AM / 8:47PM 5:55AM / 8:48PM 5:55AM / 8:48PM

Wednesday, June 14, 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:30 AM 5:30 PM David Murry Track Day
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2023 SRO Motorsports America

VIRginia International Raceway

AMERICA
POWERED VNG Event Schedule
: REVISION DATE: Thursday June 15, 2023
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John Walsh Scot Elkins  Stewe Pence Ellrci Forbes Rlobr"sm Peter Cunningham FI NAL
Steward (chair) Steward Steward Steward Steward
Thursday, June 15, 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:30 AM 5:30 PM David Murry Track Day
Friday, June 16, 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM 8:30 AM 30 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS / GT America powerd by AWS / Pirelli GT4 America Paid Bronze Test
8:30 AM 9:00 AM 30 GT America powered by AWS Practice 1 15
9:15 AM 9:45 AM 30 TC America powered Skip Barber Practice 1 15
10:00 AM 11:00 AM 60 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Practice 1 15
11:15 AM 11:45 AM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Practice 1 15
12:00 PM 12:45 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Practice 1
12:45 PM 1:45 PM 60 Lunch / Parade Laps / VIP Rides
1:45 PM 2:15PM 30 GT America powered by AWS Practice 2 15
2:30 PM 3:00 PM 30 TC America powered Skip Barber Practice 2 15
3:15PM 4:15 PM 60 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Practice 2 15
4:30 PM 5:00 PM 30 TGRNA GR Cup North America Practice 2 15
5:15 PM 6:00 PM 45 Pirelli GT4 America Practice 2
Saturday, June 17, 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:55 AM 8:00 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window
8:00 AM 8:15 AM 15 GT America powered by AWS Qualify 15
8:30 AM 8:45 AM 15 TC America powered Skip Barber Qualify 15
Live TV 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 15 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Qualify Driver 1 5
Live TV 9:20 AM 9:35 AM 15 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Qualify Driver 2 15
9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 TGRNA GR Cup North America Qualify 1 15
10:20 AM 10:35 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Qualify Driver 1 5
10:40 AM 10:55 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Qualify Driver 2 20
Live TV 11:15 AM 11:55 AM 40 TC America powered Skip Barber Race 1
11:55 AM 1:00 PM 65 Lunch / Parade Laps / VIP Rides
Live TV 1:00 PM 1:40 PM 40 GT America powered by AWS Race 1 15
Live TV 1:55 PM 2:40 PM 45 TGRNA GR Cup North America Race 1 20
Live TV 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 10 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Pre-Race
Live TV 3:10 PM 4:40 PM 90 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Race 1
Live TV 4:40 PM 4:55 PM 15 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Post Race 5
Live TV 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Race 1
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AMERICA
POWERED VNG Event Schedule
REVISION DATE: Thursday June 15, 2023
FINAL
Sunday, June 18, 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
8:00 AM 8:05 AM 5 SROMA Hardship Lap Window
8:05 AM 8:20 AM 15 TGRNA GR Cup North America Qualify 2 25
Live TV 8:45 AM 9:25 AM 40 GT America powered by AWS Race 2 25
Live TV 9:50 AM 10:30 AM 40 TC America powered Skip Barber Race 2 25
Live TV 10:55 AM 11:55 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Race 2 20
Live TV 12:15PM 1:00 PM 45 TGRNA GR Cup North America Race 2
1:00 PM 2:00 PM 60 Lunch / Parade Laps / VIP Rides
1:30 PM 2:00 PM 30 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Grid Walk
Live TV 2:00 PM 2:15PM 15 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Pre-Race
Live TV 2:15PM 3:45 PM 90 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Race 2
Live TV 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 15 Fanatec GT World Challenge America powered by AWS Post Race
4:00 PM Transporters may depart
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